financing, constructing, operating, or maintaining roadway systems. 4 

(1) Procedure. The following amounts must be computed before the distribution 5 

of any tax proceeds under this subdivision: 6 

a. The monthly amount for each eligible municipality other than the City 7 

of Charlotte is equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 8 

greater of the following two amounts: 9 

1. The amount generated by multiplying the net proceeds 10 

distributed under this section during a month by the percentage 11 

proportion that the mileage of streets in the eligible 12 

municipality that do not form a part of the State highway 13